

CWP No.5082/2020

02.03.2021 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocates General, Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Amit Dhumal and Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Notice confined to respondents No.1 to 4 at this stage.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4/State. Reply be filed well before the next date of hearing.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to place on record the Recruitment & Promotion Rules pertaining to Naib Tehsildar.

List on **23rd March, 2021.**

CMP No.11850/2020

The application is disposed of with a direction to the petitioner to file legible/underlined & Hindi copies of documents in issue well before the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

2nd March, 2021_(Rohit)