

CWP No.5082 of 2020.

23.3.2021

Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. AGs, and
Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. AG, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that necessary application for placing on record certain documents has been filed before this Registry on 14th/15th March, 2021, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace the same and place on record, even if it is under objection.

List for consideration on **6th April, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

23rd March, 2021
(CS/raman)