

6.4.2021 Present: CWP No.5082 of 2020
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur,
Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. Advocates
General with Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the respondents-State.
(Through Video Conferencing)
CMP No.3542 of 2021.

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed and the documents accompanying the application are ordered to be
taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No.5082 of 2020
Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to file reply. List on **20th April, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th April, 2021
(CS/Pankaj)