

CWP No. 5082 of 2020

20.04.2021 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals with J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 is stated to have been filed. The same is placed on record even if it is under objection. In the meanwhile, notice to the private respondents be also issued, returnable for 18.05.2021.

List on **18.05.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

April 20, 2021
(ravinder)