

Prakash Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5082 of 2020

28.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratish Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

CMP(M) No.1800 of 2023

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8, details whereof have been given in Para-2 of the application, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

28th December, 2023
(reena)