

Prakash Chand Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.5082 of 2020

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General and, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Respondent No.5 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 22.11.2023.

Respondents No.6 and 7 are unrepresented despite service.

As per the service report of Registry, respondents No.8(a) to 8(c) have been duly served. However, none has put in appearance on their behalf, therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

Pleadings, in the case at hand, are complete.

List for consideration after eight weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th August, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)