

Prakash Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 5082 of 2020

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 27, 2025
(R.Atal)