

PRAKASH CHAND Versus STATE OF HP AND ORS

CWP-5082 of 2020

18.07.2025 Present : Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Respondents No.5 and 8(a) to 8(c) *ex parte*.

Respondents No.6 and 7 though served, however,
remained unrepresented. Hence, they are proceeded against
ex parte.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

18th July, 2025
(Pardeep)