

Prakash Chand Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5082/2020

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondents No.5 and 8(a) to 8(c) ex parte.

List during third week of September 2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

8th August, 2025 (rohit)