

Prakash Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No. 5082 of 2020

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Respondents No.5 and 8(a) to 8(c) ex-parte.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 16, 2025
(*R.Atal*)