

Parkash Chand vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 5082 of 2020

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Respondents No. 5 and 8(a) to 8(c) ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that senior counsel is not available. Request not opposed.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026.**

23rd February, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge